Form PTO -1618A		U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	11-01-2000	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
1188		
RE	<b>III MARKATAN</b> EET	•
<u>.</u>	101501525	
10-13-01		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached	original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type (X) New	Conveyance Type ( ) Assignment (	) License
( ) Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	( ) Security Agreement ()	( ) Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID#	( ) Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year
( ) Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	( ) Change of Name	01 01 97
( ) Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	( ) Other	
Conveying Party ( )Mark if additional n	names of conveying parties attached	
	, -,	Execution Date
Name Pen Pal Associates, Inc.		3/19/99
Formerly		
( ) Individual ( ) General Partnership ( )	Limited Partnership (x ) Co	orporation ( ) Association
( ) Other		
(x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	California	
Receiving Party ( )Mark if additional name	nes of receiving parties attached	
Name Symbol Technologies, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) One Symbol Plaza		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Holtsville	New York, USA State/Country	<b>11742</b> Zip Code
( ) Individual ( ) General Partnership	( ) Limited Partnership	( ) If document to be recorded is an
(X ) Corporation ( ) Association		assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
( ) Other		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
(x) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	
0/31/2000 GTON11 00000325 1772837 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
1 FC:481 40.00 DP		
	And the second s	
•		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002164 FRAME: 0950

FORM PTO-16181 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pa;	ge 2	J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Rep	resentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only			
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Corresponder	nt Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (212) 697-3750				
Name	David B. Kirschstein					
Address (line 1)	Kirschstein, Ottinger, Israel & Schiffmiller, P.C.					
Address (line 2)	489 Fifth Avenue, 17 <sup>th</sup> Floor					
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10017-6105					
Address (line 4)			a same and the same of the same			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the att including any attachments.	ached conveyance document	± <u>1</u>			
Trademark Ap	oplication Number(s) or Registration	Number(s) ( ) Mark if addit	ional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trad	emark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for th	e same property).			
т	rademark Application Number(s)	Registration Nu	mber(s)			
		1,772,837				
Number of Pro	operties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of Pay	vment: Enclosed (X	) Deposit Account()				
Deposit Accou (Enter for paymen	nt by deposit account or if additional fees can be cha	rged to the account.) it Account Number:	#			
	Autho	rization to charge additional fees:	(es ( ) No (X)			

## Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

David B. KirschsteinOctober 11, 2000Name of Person SigningSignature
Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002164 FRAME: 0951

## U.S. Trademark Assignment

Assignment made Nunc Pro Tunc January 1, 1997 by Pen Pal Associates, Inc. whose principal office or place of business is 120 Independence Drive, Menlo Park CA 94024, ("Assignor") is the owner of the following United States Trademark

Trademark PEN PAL <u>Serial Number</u> 74/248,701

Reg. Number 1,772,837

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used the trademark identified above (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Symbol Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, whose principal office or place of business is One Symbol Plaza, Holtsville, NY 11742 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the whole right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark together with the assignor's goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties hereto, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the Assignor's goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and any rights that arise from the registration; all rights to seek a new registration for the Trademark under the Trademark Act of 1946 and/or other registrations; and all causes of action, past and future, for infringement of the Trademark or other violations of the rights assigned hereunder

SIGNE	ED at Mo	ncos 60 this	sday	of March	, 1999.
BY: _	Sam	al Holey	fan		
TITLE	(Signature)	of signing officer of	assignor compan	y)	

**RECORDED: 10/13/2000** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002164 FRAME: 0952